
:

:

:

:

:

Due and

Demandable

2 3 8 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9] 11 12 16 18 21=(5-10) 23

577,315,000.00 0.00 537,867,030.00 89,561,709.15 179,129,377.15 88,546,736.80 83,338,034.34 91,548,395.00 387,075.00

551,035,000.00 0.00 459,486,605.00 79,095,708.41 160,951,388.79 78,080,736.06 71,340,491.23 91,548,395.00 387,075.00

322,224,000.00 0.00 322,224,000.00 69,382,969.42 92,706,813.90 69,273,720.12 64,033,152.25 0.00 0.00

221,534,000.00 0.00 221,534,000.00 63,873,070.93 63,668,256.40 63,873,070.93 55,519,883.24 0.00 0.00

5010101000 218,996,000.00 0.00 218,996,000.00 63,303,662.74 62,871,486.69 63,303,662.74 54,948,705.23 0.00 0.00

5010101001 218,996,000.00 0.00 218,996,000.00 63,303,662.74 62,871,486.69 63,303,662.74 54,948,705.23 0.00 0.00

5010102000 2,538,000.00 0.00 2,538,000.00 569,408.19 796,769.71 569,408.19 571,178.01 0.00 0.00

57,033,000.00 0.00 57,033,000.00 3,362,337.13 24,513,848.31 3,362,337.13 2,914,363.78 0.00 0.00

5010201000 10,872,000.00 0.00 10,872,000.00 3,015,434.27 2,826,767.63 3,015,434.27 2,523,883.38 0.00 0.00

5010201001 10,872,000.00 0.00 10,872,000.00 3,015,434.27 2,826,767.63 3,015,434.27 2,523,883.38 0.00 0.00

5010202000 192,000.00 0.00 192,000.00 74,000.00 48,000.00 74,000.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00

5010203000 192,000.00 0.00 192,000.00 64,000.00 18,000.00 64,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00

5010203001 192,000.00 0.00 192,000.00 64,000.00 18,000.00 64,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00

5010204000 3,171,000.00 0.00 3,171,000.00 0.00 3,115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010204001 3,171,000.00 0.00 3,171,000.00 0.00 3,115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010205000 144,000.00 0.00 144,000.00 12,042.80 19,129.47 12,042.80 17,050.01 0.00 0.00

5010205003 144,000.00 0.00 144,000.00 12,042.80 19,129.47 12,042.80 17,050.01 0.00 0.00

5010206000 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 1,479.89 2,685.39 1,479.89 3,613.70 0.00 0.00

5010206004 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 1,479.89 2,685.39 1,479.89 3,613.70 0.00 0.00

5010210000 451,000.00 0.00 201,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010210001 451,000.00 0.00 201,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010211000 968,000.00 0.00 968,000.00 137,511.63 218,719.82 137,511.63 211,066.69 0.00 0.00

5010211005 968,000.00 0.00 968,000.00 137,511.63 218,719.82 137,511.63 211,066.69 0.00 0.00

5010214000 18,249,000.00 0.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010214001 18,249,000.00 0.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010215000 2,265,000.00 0.00 2,265,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010215001 2,265,000.00 0.00 2,265,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010216000 18,249,000.00 0.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 18,222,796.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010216001 18,249,000.00 0.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 18,222,796.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010299000 2,265,000.00 0.00 2,515,000.00 57,868.54 42,750.00 57,868.54 56,750.00 0.00 0.00

5010299001 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 57,868.54 42,750.00 57,868.54 56,750.00 0.00 0.00

5010299012 2,265,000.00 0.00 2,265,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,047,000.00 0.00 7,047,000.00 2,103,792.87 1,500,559.39 1,994,543.57 2,132,513.89 0.00 0.00

5010302000 1,086,000.00 0.00 1,086,000.00 300,600.00 267,800.00 300,600.00 244,400.00 0.00 0.00

5010302001 1,086,000.00 0.00 1,086,000.00 300,600.00 267,800.00 300,600.00 244,400.00 0.00 0.00

5010303000 5,418,000.00 0.00 5,418,000.00 1,670,691.00 1,080,240.63 1,561,441.70 1,769,560.70 0.00 0.00

5010303001 5,418,000.00 0.00 5,418,000.00 1,670,691.00 1,080,240.63 1,561,441.70 1,769,560.70 0.00 0.00

5010304000 543,000.00 0.00 543,000.00 132,501.87 152,518.76 132,501.87 118,553.19 0.00 0.00

5010304001 543,000.00 0.00 543,000.00 132,501.87 152,518.76 132,501.87 118,553.19 0.00 0.00

36,610,000.00 0.00 36,610,000.00 43,768.49 3,024,149.80 43,768.49 3,466,391.34 0.00 0.00

5010403000 1,100,000.00 0.00 1,100,000.00 8,768.49 936,040.45 8,768.49 35,379.01 0.00 0.00

5010403001 1,100,000.00 0.00 1,100,000.00 8,768.49 936,040.45 8,768.49 35,379.01 0.00 0.00

5010499000 35,510,000.00 0.00 35,510,000.00 35,000.00 2,088,109.35 35,000.00 3,431,012.33 0.00 0.00

5010499007 34,232,000.00 0.00 34,232,000.00 0.00 2,085,884.53 0.00 3,287,364.48 0.00 0.00

5010499010 547,000.00 0.00 547,000.00 0.00 2,224.82 0.00 33,647.85 0.00 0.00

5010499011 501,000.00 0.00 501,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5010499015 230,000.00 0.00 230,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00

171,311,000.00 0.00 102,262,605.00 9,712,738.99 63,633,523.59 8,807,015.94 7,307,338.98 69,048,395.00 387,075.00

1,772,000.00 0.00 1,739,600.00 295,572.80 286,015.01 295,572.80 827,170.76 0.00 0.00

5020101000 1,772,000.00 0.00 1,739,600.00 295,572.80 286,015.01 295,572.80 827,170.76 0.00 0.00

2,661,000.00 0.00 3,042,300.00 605,748.59 585,590.94 314,422.69 1,703,929.96 0.00 14,250.00

5020201000 2,661,000.00 0.00 3,042,300.00 605,748.59 585,590.94 314,422.69 1,703,929.96 0.00 14,250.00

5020201002 2,661,000.00 0.00 3,042,300.00 605,748.59 585,590.94 314,422.69 1,703,929.96 0.00 14,250.00

12,700,000.00 0.00 12,700,000.00 2,465,848.80 1,847,493.60 2,057,127.80 1,042,818.88 0.00 14,500.00

5020301000 6,833,000.00 0.00 6,622,800.00 1,059,244.75 707,230.00 757,623.75 669,393.00 0.00 0.00

5020301002 6,833,000.00 0.00 6,622,800.00 1,059,244.75 707,230.00 757,623.75 669,393.00 0.00 0.00

5020309000 813,000.00 0.00 813,000.00 178,354.05 105,906.68 178,354.05 36,386.38 0.00 14,500.00

5020322000 3,528,000.00 0.00 3,528,000.00 800,483.00 387,785.00 800,483.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020322001 3,528,000.00 0.00 3,528,000.00 800,483.00 387,785.00 800,483.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5020399000 1,526,000.00 0.00 1,736,200.00 427,767.00 646,571.92 320,667.00 337,039.50 0.00 0.00503,117.58 0.00

0.00 1,188,268.00 2,339,732.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 210,200.00 1,736,200.00 1,526,000.00 210,200.00 0.00 158,743.50 0.00 1,233,082.42 575,375.92 0.00 1,233,082.42

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,188,268.00 387,785.00Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 3,528,000.00 3,528,000.00 0.00

477,852.89 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 0.00 3,528,000.00 3,528,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,188,268.00 387,785.00 0.00 1,188,268.00 2,339,732.00 0.00

0.00 2,435,867.75 4,186,932.25 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 0.00 813,000.00 813,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,886.38 0.00 335,147.11 105,906.68 0.00 320,647.11

0.00 669,393.00 0.00 2,435,867.75 1,008,851.00Office Supplies Expenses (210,200.00) 6,622,800.00 6,833,000.00 (210,200.00)

7,507,634.72 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses (210,200.00) 6,622,800.00 6,833,000.00 (210,200.00) 0.00 669,393.00 0.00 2,435,867.75 1,008,851.00 0.00 2,435,867.75 4,186,932.25 0.00

2,909,519.49 876,916.84 0.00 2,895,269.49

0.00 2,895,269.49 132,780.51 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 12,700,000.00 12,700,000.00 0.00 0.00 879,022.88 0.00 5,192,365.28 2,077,918.60 0.00 5,177,865.28

0.00 1,718,179.96 0.00 2,909,519.49 876,916.84Training Expenses 381,300.00 3,042,300.00 2,661,000.00 381,300.00

0.00 1,408,758.57 330,841.43

1,408,758.57 286,015.01Traveling Expenses - Local (32,400.00) 1,739,600.00 1,772,000.00 (32,400.00)

Traveling Expenses (32,400.00) 1,739,600.00 1,772,000.00 (32,400.00) 0.00 827,170.76 0.00

132,780.51 0.00

Training Expenses 381,300.00 3,042,300.00 2,661,000.00 381,300.00 0.00 1,718,179.96 0.00 2,909,519.49 876,916.84 0.00 2,895,269.49 132,780.51 0.00

0.00 1,408,758.57 330,841.43 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 381,300.00 3,042,300.00 2,661,000.00 381,300.00 0.00 1,718,179.96 0.00

0.00 827,170.76 0.00

1,408,758.57 286,015.01

21,589,706.09 0.00

0.00 145,000.00 85,000.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 171,311,000.00 102,262,605.00 0.00 0.00 7,326,636.33 0.00 80,672,898.91 64,171,468.99 0.00 80,285,823.91

0.00 110,000.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00Loyalty Award - Civilian 0.00 230,000.00 230,000.00 0.00

0.00

511,127.33 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Meritorious Performance 0.00 501,000.00 501,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501,000.00 0.00

0.00 5,373,249.01 28,858,750.99 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 0.00 547,000.00 547,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,647.85 0.00 35,872.67 2,224.82 0.00 35,872.67

0.00 3,287,364.48 0.00 5,373,249.01 2,085,884.53Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 0.00 34,232,000.00 34,232,000.00 0.00

119,812.05 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 35,510,000.00 35,510,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,431,012.33 0.00 5,554,121.68 2,088,109.35 0.00 5,554,121.68 29,955,878.32 0.00

0.00 980,187.95 119,812.05 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 0.00 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,379.01 0.00 980,187.95 936,040.45 0.00 980,187.95

0.00 35,379.01 0.00 980,187.95 936,040.45Terminal Leave Benefits 0.00 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 0.00

139,426.18 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 36,610,000.00 36,610,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,466,391.34 0.00 6,534,309.63 3,024,149.80 0.00 6,534,309.63 30,075,690.37 0.00

0.00 403,573.82 139,426.18 0.00

ECIP - Civilian 0.00 543,000.00 543,000.00 0.00 0.00 118,553.19 0.00 403,573.82 152,518.76 0.00 403,573.82

0.00 118,553.19 0.00 403,573.82 152,518.76Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 0.00 543,000.00 543,000.00 0.00

897,507.67 0.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 0.00 5,418,000.00 5,418,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,769,560.70 0.00 4,520,492.33 1,189,489.93 0.00 4,520,492.33 897,507.67 0.00

0.00 812,800.00 273,200.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 0.00 5,418,000.00 5,418,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,769,560.70 0.00 4,520,492.33 1,189,489.93 0.00 4,520,492.33

0.00 244,400.00 0.00 812,800.00 267,800.00Pag-IBIG - Civilian 0.00 1,086,000.00 1,086,000.00 0.00

1,310,133.85 0.00

Pag-IBIG Contributions 0.00 1,086,000.00 1,086,000.00 0.00 0.00 244,400.00 0.00 812,800.00 267,800.00 0.00 812,800.00 273,200.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,265,000.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 0.00 7,047,000.00 7,047,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,132,513.89 0.00 5,736,866.15 1,609,808.69 0.00 5,736,866.15

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 0.00 2,265,000.00 2,265,000.00 0.00

2,357,631.46 0.00

Per Diems - Civilian 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 56,750.00 0.00 157,368.54 42,750.00 0.00 157,368.54 92,631.46 0.00

0.00 18,222,796.00 26,204.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 250,000.00 2,515,000.00 2,265,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 56,750.00 0.00 157,368.54 42,750.00 0.00 157,368.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 18,222,796.00 18,222,796.00Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 0.00 18,249,000.00 18,249,000.00 0.00

2,265,000.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 0.00 18,249,000.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,222,796.00 18,222,796.00 0.00 18,222,796.00 26,204.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,265,000.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 0.00 2,265,000.00 2,265,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Cash Gift 0.00 2,265,000.00 2,265,000.00 0.00

18,249,000.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 0.00 18,249,000.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,249,000.00 0.00

0.00 567,298.14 400,701.86 0.00

Year End Bonus 0.00 18,249,000.00 18,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 211,066.69 0.00 567,298.14 218,719.82
HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health Workers 

under R.A. 7305
0.00 968,000.00 968,000.00 0.00

201,000.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 0.00 968,000.00 968,000.00 0.00 0.00 211,066.69 0.00 567,298.14 218,719.82 0.00 567,298.14 400,701.86 0.00

0.00 0.00 201,000.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian (250,000.00) 201,000.00 451,000.00 (250,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Honoraria (250,000.00) 201,000.00 451,000.00 (250,000.00)

7,221.02 0.00

Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for Public 

Health Workers under R.A. 7305
0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,613.70 0.00 7,778.98 2,685.39 0.00 7,778.98 7,221.02 0.00

0.00 48,222.28 95,777.72 0.00

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,613.70 0.00 7,778.98 2,685.39 0.00 7,778.98

0.00 17,050.01 0.00 48,222.28 19,129.47
Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta for Public Health 

Workers under R.A. 7305
0.00 144,000.00 144,000.00 0.00

56,000.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 0.00 144,000.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,050.01 0.00 48,222.28 19,129.47 0.00 48,222.28 95,777.72 0.00

0.00 3,115,000.00 56,000.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 0.00 3,171,000.00 3,171,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,115,000.00 3,115,000.00 0.00 3,115,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,115,000.00 3,115,000.00Clothing/Uniform Allowance 0.00 3,171,000.00 3,171,000.00 0.00

74,000.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 0.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 118,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 118,000.00 74,000.00 0.00

0.00 188,000.00 4,000.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 0.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 118,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 118,000.00

0.00 66,000.00 0.00 188,000.00 48,000.00Representation Allowance (RA) 0.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 0.00

2,505,914.72 0.00

PERA - Civilian 0.00 10,872,000.00 10,872,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,523,883.38 0.00 8,366,085.28 2,826,767.63 0.00 8,366,085.28 2,505,914.72 0.00

0.00 30,790,549.22 26,242,450.78 0.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 0.00 10,872,000.00 10,872,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,523,883.38 0.00 8,366,085.28 2,826,767.63 0.00 8,366,085.28

0.00 2,914,363.78 0.00 30,790,549.22 24,513,848.31Other Compensation 0.00 57,033,000.00 57,033,000.00 0.00

37,872,145.34 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 0.00 2,538,000.00 2,538,000.00 0.00 0.00 571,178.01 0.00 1,937,355.91 796,769.71 0.00 1,937,355.91 600,644.09 0.00

0.00 181,123,854.66 37,872,145.34 0.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 0.00 218,996,000.00 218,996,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,948,705.23 0.00 181,123,854.66 62,871,486.69 0.00 181,123,854.66

0.00 54,948,705.23 0.00 181,123,854.66 62,871,486.69Salaries and Wages - Regular 0.00 218,996,000.00 218,996,000.00 0.00

96,101,064.43 0.00

Salaries and Wages 0.00 221,534,000.00 221,534,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,519,883.24 0.00 183,061,210.57 63,668,256.40 0.00 183,061,210.57 38,472,789.43 0.00

0.00 311,019,810.78 148,079,719.22 0.00

Personnel Services 0.00 322,224,000.00 322,224,000.00 0.00 0.00 64,033,152.25 0.00 226,122,935.57 92,816,063.20 0.00 226,122,935.57

0.00 71,359,788.58 0.00 311,406,885.78 161,598,583.49A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 0.00 551,035,000.00 459,486,605.00 0.00

22=(10-15) 24

SUMMARY 52,100,425.00 629,415,425.00 491,925,605.00 45,941,425.00 0.00 83,357,331.69 0.00 352,048,417.99 179,776,571.85 0.00 351,661,342.99 185,818,612.01 0.00
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9,673,000.00 0.00 9,673,000.00 2,252,158.20 1,921,821.78 2,216,177.10 179,549.96 0.00 2,850.00

5020401000 2,987,000.00 0.00 2,987,000.00 246,452.27 232,655.01 246,452.27 156,109.60 0.00 2,850.00

5020402000 6,686,000.00 0.00 6,686,000.00 2,005,705.93 1,689,166.77 1,969,724.83 23,440.36 0.00 0.00

1,318,000.00 0.00 1,485,200.00 497,513.68 477,246.72 491,313.68 346,460.61 0.00 43,900.00

5020502000 690,000.00 0.00 878,700.00 253,890.25 283,300.00 247,690.25 177,700.00 0.00 43,900.00

5020502001 690,000.00 0.00 878,700.00 253,890.25 283,300.00 247,690.25 177,700.00 0.00 43,900.00

5020503000 628,000.00 0.00 606,500.00 243,623.43 193,946.72 243,623.43 168,760.61 0.00 0.00

126,000.00 0.00 126,000.00 33,900.00 22,600.00 33,900.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00

5021003000 126,000.00 0.00 126,000.00 33,900.00 22,600.00 33,900.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00

496,000.00 0.00 471,000.00 241,027.11 229,534.34 216,603.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021199000 496,000.00 0.00 471,000.00 241,027.11 229,534.34 216,603.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,254,000.00 0.00 5,572,700.00 2,599,779.42 1,832,188.69 2,533,658.42 791,918.59 0.00 0.00

5021299000 4,254,000.00 0.00 5,572,700.00 2,599,779.42 1,832,188.69 2,533,658.42 791,918.59 0.00 0.00

5021299099 4,254,000.00 0.00 5,572,700.00 2,599,779.42 1,832,188.69 2,533,658.42 791,918.59 0.00 0.00

5,656,000.00 0.00 5,756,000.00 8,862.00 384,175.78 8,862.00 143,595.00 0.00 305,950.00

5021304000 5,183,000.00 0.00 5,183,000.00 8,862.00 252,761.78 8,862.00 135,245.00 0.00 272,270.00

5021304001 327,000.00 0.00 327,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021304002 3,847,000.00 0.00 3,847,000.00 8,862.00 181,800.28 8,862.00 135,245.00 0.00 272,270.00

5021304099 1,009,000.00 0.00 1,009,000.00 0.00 70,961.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021305000 241,000.00 0.00 241,000.00 0.00 6,360.00 0.00 8,350.00 0.00 0.00

5021305003 241,000.00 0.00 241,000.00 0.00 6,360.00 0.00 8,350.00 0.00 0.00

5021306000 113,000.00 0.00 213,000.00 0.00 125,054.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,680.00

5021306001 113,000.00 0.00 213,000.00 0.00 125,054.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,680.00

5021307000 119,000.00 0.00 119,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

125,090,000.00 0.00 56,041,605.00 0.00 55,041,605.00 0.00 990,000.00 69,048,395.00 0.00

5021499000 125,090,000.00 0.00 56,041,605.00 0.00 55,041,605.00 0.00 990,000.00 69,048,395.00 0.00

2,382,000.00 0.00 2,102,000.00 313,054.39 34,690.25 313,054.39 246,408.22 0.00 0.00

5021501000 233,000.00 0.00 169,400.00 2,010.00 550.00 2,010.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00

5021501001 233,000.00 0.00 169,400.00 2,010.00 550.00 2,010.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00

5021502000 372,000.00 0.00 530,000.00 287,253.75 20,250.00 287,253.75 204,750.00 0.00 0.00

5021503000 1,777,000.00 0.00 1,402,600.00 23,790.64 13,890.25 23,790.64 36,258.22 0.00 0.00

5,183,000.00 0.00 3,553,200.00 399,274.00 970,561.48 326,324.00 1,001,587.00 0.00 5,625.00

5029901000 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029902000 97,000.00 0.00 97,000.00 0.00 13,650.00 0.00 17,397.00 0.00 0.00

5029903000 1,684,000.00 0.00 1,884,000.00 334,274.00 694,063.48 261,324.00 516,236.00 0.00 5,625.00

5029904000 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 3,864.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00

5029906000 638,000.00 0.00 542,900.00 65,000.00 50,000.00 65,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

5029907000 542,000.00 0.00 542,000.00 0.00 26,960.00 0.00 294,250.00 0.00 0.00

5029907004 542,000.00 0.00 542,000.00 0.00 26,960.00 0.00 294,250.00 0.00 0.00

5029999000 2,100,000.00 0.00 365,300.00 0.00 182,024.00 0.00 165,204.00 0.00 0.00

5029999099 2,100,000.00 0.00 365,300.00 0.00 182,024.00 0.00 165,204.00 0.00 0.00

57,500,000.00 0.00 35,000,000.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 0.00 0.00 22,500,000.00 0.00

57,500,000.00 0.00 35,000,000.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 0.00 0.00 22,500,000.00 0.00

5060404000 47,500,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,500,000.00 0.00

5060404002 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5060404099 22,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,500,000.00 0.00

5060405000 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5060405099 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26,280,000.00 0.00 32,439,000.00 7,589,780.89 8,237,695.05 7,589,780.89 7,554,314.45 0.00 0.00

26,280,000.00 0.00 32,439,000.00 7,589,780.89 8,237,695.05 7,589,780.89 7,554,314.45 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 45,941,425.00 2,876,219.85 9,940,293.31 2,876,219.85 4,443,228.66 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 31,222,000.00 2,876,219.85 9,940,293.31 2,876,219.85 2,889,113.84 0.00 0.00

5010400000 0.00 0.00 31,222,000.00 2,876,219.85 9,940,293.31 2,876,219.85 2,889,113.84 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 31,222,000.00 2,876,219.85 9,940,293.31 2,876,219.85 2,889,113.84 0.00 0.00

5010499006 0.00 0.00 27,841,000.00 2,876,219.85 6,587,293.31 2,876,219.85 2,875,113.84 0.00 0.00

5010499099 0.00 0.00 3,381,000.00 0.00 3,353,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 0.00

5010400000 0.00 0.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 0.00

5010499099 0.00 0.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 0.00

577,315,000.00 0.00 537,867,030.00 89,561,709.15 179,129,377.15 88,546,736.80 83,338,034.34 91,548,395.00 387,075.00
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13,165,310.18 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 52,100,425.00 629,415,425.00 491,925,605.00 45,941,425.00 0.00 83,357,331.69 0.00 352,048,417.99 179,776,571.85 0.00 351,661,342.99 185,818,612.01 0.00

0.00 1,554,114.82 13,165,310.18 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 14,719,425.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 0.00 1,554,114.82

0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00Other Personnel Benefits 14,719,425.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 14,719,425.00

14,000.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 14,719,425.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 14,719,425.00 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 1,554,114.82 0.00 0.00 1,554,114.82 13,165,310.18 0.00

0.00 12,338,627.00 15,502,373.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 3,381,000.00 3,381,000.00 0.00 3,381,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 3,367,000.00 3,353,000.00 0.00 3,367,000.00

0.00 2,875,113.84 0.00 12,338,627.00 6,587,293.31Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 27,841,000.00 27,841,000.00 0.00 27,841,000.00

15,516,373.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 31,222,000.00 31,222,000.00 0.00 31,222,000.00 0.00 2,889,113.84 0.00 15,705,627.00 9,940,293.31 0.00 15,705,627.00 15,516,373.00 0.00

0.00 15,705,627.00 15,516,373.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 31,222,000.00 31,222,000.00 0.00 31,222,000.00 0.00 2,889,113.84 0.00 15,705,627.00 9,940,293.31 0.00 15,705,627.00

0.00 2,889,113.84 0.00 15,705,627.00 9,940,293.31Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 31,222,000.00 31,222,000.00 0.00 31,222,000.00

9,057,209.61 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 45,941,425.00 45,941,425.00 0.00 45,941,425.00 0.00 4,443,228.66 0.00 17,259,741.82 9,940,293.31 0.00 17,259,741.82 28,681,683.18 0.00

0.00 23,381,790.39 9,057,209.61 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 6,159,000.00 32,439,000.00 32,439,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,554,314.45 0.00 23,381,790.39 8,237,695.05 0.00 23,381,790.39

0.00 7,554,314.45 0.00 23,381,790.39 8,237,695.05B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 6,159,000.00 32,439,000.00 32,439,000.00 0.00

5,388,948.70 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 4,611,051.30 0.00 4,611,051.30 5,388,948.70 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 4,611,051.30 0.00 4,611,051.30

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Structures 0.00 22,500,000.00 0.00 0.00

25,000,000.00 0.00

School Buildings 0.00 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 4,611,051.30 30,388,948.70 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 0.00 47,500,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 4,611,051.30Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 57,500,000.00 35,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 347,228.00 18,072.00 0.000.00 165,204.00 0.00 347,228.00 182,024.00Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses (1,734,700.00) 365,300.00 2,100,000.00 (1,734,700.00)

Capital Outlays 0.00 57,500,000.00 35,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,611,051.30 4,611,051.30 0.00 4,611,051.30 30,388,948.70 0.00

220,790.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses (1,734,700.00) 365,300.00 2,100,000.00 (1,734,700.00) 0.00 165,204.00 0.00 347,228.00 182,024.00 0.00 347,228.00 18,072.00 0.00

0.00 321,210.00 220,790.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription 

Expenses
0.00 542,000.00 542,000.00 0.00 0.00 294,250.00 0.00 321,210.00 26,960.00 0.00 321,210.00

0.00 294,250.00 0.00 321,210.00 26,960.00Subscription Expenses 0.00 542,000.00 542,000.00 0.00

84,136.00 0.00

Membership Dues and Contributions to (95,100.00) 542,900.00 638,000.00 (95,100.00) 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 422,900.00 0.00

0.00 1,374,213.48 504,161.52 0.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 0.00 88,000.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,864.00 364.00 0.00 3,864.00

0.00 351,501.00 0.00 1,379,838.48 596,653.48Representation Expenses 200,000.00 1,884,000.00 1,684,000.00 200,000.00

34,000.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 0.00 97,000.00 97,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,397.00 0.00 31,047.00 13,650.00 0.00 31,047.00 65,953.00 0.00

0.00 2,197,562.48 1,350,012.52 0.00

Advertising Expenses 0.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 833,352.00 0.00 2,203,187.48 869,651.48Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses (1,629,800.00) 3,553,200.00 5,183,000.00 (1,629,800.00)

24,496.25 0.00

Insurance Expenses (374,400.00) 1,402,600.00 1,777,000.00 (374,400.00) 0.00 36,258.22 0.00 73,939.11 13,890.25 0.00 73,939.11 1,328,660.89 0.00

0.00 7,960.00 161,440.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 158,000.00 530,000.00 372,000.00 158,000.00 0.00 198,000.00 0.00 505,503.75 13,500.00 0.00 505,503.75

0.00 5,400.00 0.00 7,960.00 550.00Taxes, Duties and Licenses (63,600.00) 169,400.00 233,000.00 (63,600.00)

1,514,597.14 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses (63,600.00) 169,400.00 233,000.00 (63,600.00) 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 7,960.00 550.00 0.00 7,960.00 161,440.00 0.00

0.00 56,031,605.00 10,000.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees (280,000.00) 2,102,000.00 2,382,000.00 (280,000.00) 0.00 239,658.22 0.00 587,402.86 27,940.25 0.00 587,402.86

0.00 990,000.00 0.00 56,031,605.00 55,041,605.00Subsidies - Others 0.00 125,090,000.00 56,041,605.00 0.00

119,000.00 0.00

Financial Assistance/Subsidy 0.00 125,090,000.00 56,041,605.00 0.00 0.00 990,000.00 0.00 56,031,605.00 55,041,605.00 0.00 56,031,605.00 10,000.00 0.00

0.00 125,054.00 54,266.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 119,000.00 119,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 33,680.00 0.00 158,734.00 125,054.00Motor Vehicles 100,000.00 213,000.00 113,000.00 100,000.00

226,290.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 100,000.00 213,000.00 113,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 33,680.00 0.00 158,734.00 125,054.00 0.00 125,054.00 54,266.00 0.00

0.00 14,710.00 226,290.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 0.00 241,000.00 241,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,350.00 0.00 14,710.00 6,360.00 0.00 14,710.00

0.00 8,350.00 0.00 14,710.00 6,360.00Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 0.00 241,000.00 241,000.00 0.00

3,248,822.72 0.00

Other Structures 0.00 1,009,000.00 1,009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,961.50 70,961.50 0.00 70,961.50 938,038.50 0.00

0.00 0.00 327,000.00 0.00

School Buildings 0.00 3,847,000.00 3,847,000.00 0.00 0.00 407,515.00 0.00 598,177.28 181,800.28 0.00 325,907.28

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Buildings 0.00 327,000.00 327,000.00 0.00

4,913,417.22 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 0.00 5,183,000.00 5,183,000.00 0.00 0.00 407,515.00 0.00 669,138.78 252,761.78 0.00 396,868.78 4,513,861.22 0.00

0.00 5,223,886.70 348,813.30 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 100,000.00 5,756,000.00 5,656,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 449,545.00 0.00 842,582.78 384,175.78 0.00 536,632.78

0.00 791,918.59 0.00 5,223,886.70 1,898,309.69Other General Services 1,318,700.00 5,572,700.00 4,254,000.00 1,318,700.00

348,813.30 0.00

Other General Services 1,318,700.00 5,572,700.00 4,254,000.00 1,318,700.00 0.00 791,918.59 0.00 5,223,886.70 1,898,309.69 0.00 5,223,886.70 348,813.30 0.00

0.00 470,561.45 438.55 0.00

General Services 1,318,700.00 5,572,700.00 4,254,000.00 1,318,700.00 0.00 791,918.59 0.00 5,223,886.70 1,898,309.69 0.00 5,223,886.70

0.00 0.00 0.00 470,561.45 253,958.39Other Professional Services (25,000.00) 471,000.00 496,000.00 (25,000.00)

35,600.00 0.00

Professional Services (25,000.00) 471,000.00 496,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 470,561.45 253,958.39 0.00 470,561.45 438.55 0.00

0.00 90,400.00 35,600.00 0.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 126,000.00 126,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,900.00 0.00 90,400.00 22,600.00 0.00 90,400.00

0.00 33,900.00 0.00 90,400.00 22,600.00Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 0.00 126,000.00 126,000.00 0.00

125,709.75 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses (21,500.00) 606,500.00 628,000.00 (21,500.00) 0.00 168,760.61 0.00 606,330.76 193,946.72 0.00 606,330.76 169.24 0.00

0.00 709,090.25 125,709.75 0.00

Mobile 188,700.00 878,700.00 690,000.00 188,700.00 0.00 215,800.00 0.00 752,990.25 283,700.00 0.00 709,090.25

0.00 215,800.00 0.00 752,990.25 283,700.00Telephone Expenses 188,700.00 878,700.00 690,000.00 188,700.00

2,970,758.59 0.00

Communication Expenses 167,200.00 1,485,200.00 1,318,000.00 167,200.00 0.00 384,560.61 0.00 1,359,321.01 477,646.72 0.00 1,315,421.01 125,878.99 0.00

0.00 635,216.88 2,348,933.12 0.00

Electricity Expenses 0.00 6,686,000.00 6,686,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,368.71 0.00 3,715,241.41 1,722,076.22 0.00 3,715,241.41

0.00 158,959.60 0.00 638,066.88 232,655.01Water Expenses 0.00 2,987,000.00 2,987,000.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 0.00 9,673,000.00 9,673,000.00 0.00 0.00 179,328.31 0.00 4,353,308.29 1,954,731.23 0.00 4,350,458.29 5,319,691.71 0.00


